
Public Disclosure Commission 
711 Capital Way South, #206 
Olympia, WA 98504 
September 7, 2018 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
This is a formal Public Disclosure Commission complaint, filed due to violations of Chapter 42.17A of the 
Revised Code of Washington. The ballot committee “Save Our Security | No on I-1639,” organized under 
RCW 42.17A.205 as a committee in opposition to Initiative 1639, is accused of violating the following 
statutes: 
 
RCW 42.17A.320 
 
Violations and Evidence 
 
The committee has failed to disclose its “Top Five Contributors,” as required by RCW 42.17A.320, on its 
website at http://saveoursecurity.net and on attached campaign materials designed for public 
distribution.  
 
Thank you for your consideration in this important matter, 
 
Kaylee Pigott  
 
 


